

Press Release

3-1-3, Uchihiranomachi, Chuo-ku
Osaka, 540-0037, Japan
Capcom Co., Ltd.
Haruhiro Tsujimoto, President and COO
(Code No. 9697 First Section of Tokyo Stock Exchange)

Monster Hunter World: Iceborne Announced!

- Capcom further propels this global brand with a massive expansion for its more than 10 million unit-selling, record-breaking flagship title -

Capcom Co., Ltd. (Capcom) has announced *Monster Hunter World: Iceborne*, a massive expansion for *Monster Hunter: World*. The new content will be available for download in autumn 2019 for Playstation®4 and Xbox One. Details regarding the PC release will be shared in future announcements.

The *Monster Hunter* series consists of hunting action games that pit players against giant monsters in a beautiful natural environment. The series has sparked a social phenomenon known as the "Monster Hunter Craze" by introducing a new kind of communication style for players through cooperative play focused on hunting monsters with their friends. Since the first *Monster Hunter* title made its debut 14 years ago in 2004, the series has attracted a dedicated fan base, and overall grown into a mega-hit, with *Monster Hunter: World*, the latest title in the series, shipping more than 10 million units, and cumulative sales of the series exceeding 52 million units as of September 30, 2018.

Monster Hunter World: Iceborne will be a content-rich, premium expansion featuring new quest ranks, moves, locales, monsters and gear in addition to a full narrative experience that continues on from the ending of Monster Hunter: World. The expansion, scheduled for release in autumn 2019, is currently in development and will maximize the cutting-edge technical expertise Capcom has refined over the course of the Monster Hunter series.

Capcom remains firmly committed to satisfying the expectations of all stakeholders by leveraging its industry-leading game development capabilities in order to create highly entertaining gameplay experiences.

[Product Details]

1. Title	Monster Hunter World: Iceborne
2. Genre	Action RPG
3. Platform	PlayStation _® 4 computer entertainment system, Xbox One, PC
4. Release Date	PlayStation _® 4, Xbox One: Autumn 2019
	PC: TBA

^{*&}quot;PlayStation" is a registered trademark of Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc.

* Xbox One is either a registered trademark or trademark of Microsoft Corporation in the United States and/or other countries.





Inquiries regarding the above information may be directed to:

Capcom Co., Ltd. Public Relations and Investor Relations Section (Address) 3-1-3, Uchihiranomachi, Chuo-ku, Osaka, 540-0037, Japan (Tel)+81-6-6920-3623 (Fax)+81-6-6920-5108